



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/30/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 04-0Y7904

05/30/2024

**Project ID:** 0422000340 SOLANO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** E

**Location:** 04-Sol-12,37,80,113,505,780-  
Var

**Number of Items:** 59

Place polyester concrete overlay, & replace joint seal.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 7    **Total Number of Working Days:** 110    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$639,136.20

**Number of Bidders:** 5    **Engineers Est:** \$3,890,391.80    **% Over/Under Est:** 16.43%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$4,529,528.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$4,640,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$5,105,105.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$5,680,217.60	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 CC PREF CLAIMED

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/30/2024

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 04-0Y7904

05/30/2024

<b>Bid Rank</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bidder Id</b>	<b>Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)</b>	<b>Preference</b>
5	\$5,817,775.84	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	110.0	2,850.00	313,500.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	65,825.00	65,825.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	110.0	1,100.00	121,000.00
0008	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	110.0	200.00	22,000.00
0009	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,806.50	2,806.50
0011	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0013	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,430.0	4.00	17,720.00
0014	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0015	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60.0	135.00	8,100.00
0016	F 193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0017	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	60.0	400.00	24,000.00
0018	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	120.0	951.00	114,120.00
0019	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.5	2,000.00	1,000.00
0020	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	990.0	23.45	23,215.50
0021	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	1,108.0	45.00	49,860.00
0022	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
0023	046491	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	3.0	7,000.00	21,000.00
0024	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	1,408.0	40.00	56,320.00
0025	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	438.0	73.00	31,974.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	371.0	102.00	37,842.00
0027	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	39.0	275.00	10,725.00
0028	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	293.0	58.00	16,994.00
0029	046492	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	108.0	145.00	15,660.00
0030	046493	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	52.0	205.00	10,660.00
0031	046515	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	107.0	133.00	14,231.00
0032	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0033	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	487.0	169.00	82,303.00
0034	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	487.0	173.00	84,251.00
0035	600035	POLYESTER CONCRETE EXPANSION DAM	CF	7.0	330.00	2,310.00
0036	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	194,060.0	0.30	58,218.00
0037	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	15,890.0	89.00	1,414,210.00
0038	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	158,432.0	3.50	554,512.00
0039	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	35,548.0	0.75	26,661.00
0040	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	434.0	83.00	36,022.00
0041	600049	REMOVE CHIP SEAL	SQFT	10,816.0	1.75	18,928.00
0042	600115	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
0043	600116	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
0044	600146	REPLACE BEARING PAD	EA	8.0	3,210.00	25,680.00
0045	600200	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	EA	5.0	300.00	1,500.00
0046	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	16.0	3,700.00	59,200.00
0047	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	270.0	6.00	1,620.00
0048	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	270.0	12.00	3,240.00
0049	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,870.0	4.00	35,480.00
0050	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,300.0	22.00	28,600.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	4,460.0	12.00	53,520.00
0052	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	4,190.0	14.00	58,660.00
0053	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,790.0	14.00	67,060.00
0054	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0055	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0056	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
0057	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,500.0	5.00	7,500.00
0058	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00
0059	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	440,000.00	440,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$4,529,528.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0002	4,250.00	467,500.00	2,000.00	220,000.00	3,400.00	374,000.00	3,000.00	330,000.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	65,825.00	65,825.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0006	350,000.00	350,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
0007	300.00	33,000.00	1,700.00	187,000.00	500.00	55,000.00	900.00	99,000.00
0008	70.00	7,700.00	90.00	9,900.00	200.00	22,000.00	95.00	10,450.00
0009	35,000.00	35,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0010	12,995.10	12,995.10	2,000.00	2,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0011	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0012	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	4.00	17,720.00	4.00	17,720.00	8.00	35,440.00	4.00	17,720.00
0014	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0015	365.00	21,900.00	220.00	13,200.00	120.00	7,200.00	220.00	13,200.00
0016	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0017	685.00	41,100.00	260.00	15,600.00	40.00	2,400.00	260.00	15,600.00
0018	951.00	114,120.00	1,350.00	162,000.00	860.00	103,200.00	1,350.00	162,000.00
0019	2,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	325.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	325.00
0020	23.45	23,215.50	50.00	49,500.00	12.00	11,880.00	50.00	49,500.00
0021	28.00	31,024.00	9.00	9,972.00	22.00	24,376.00	20.00	22,160.00
0022	200,000.00	200,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0023	5,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	14,000.00	42,000.00
0024	35.00	49,280.00	100.00	140,800.00	85.00	119,680.00	60.00	84,480.00
0025	40.00	17,520.00	130.00	56,940.00	125.00	54,750.00	95.00	41,610.00
0026	45.00	16,695.00	150.00	55,650.00	145.00	53,795.00	111.00	41,181.00
0027	220.00	8,580.00	150.00	5,850.00	165.00	6,435.00	155.00	6,045.00
0028	30.00	8,790.00	250.00	73,250.00	85.00	24,905.00	99.00	29,007.00
0029	100.00	10,800.00	250.00	27,000.00	65.00	7,020.00	175.00	18,900.00
0030	175.00	9,100.00	250.00	13,000.00	85.00	4,420.00	185.00	9,620.00
0031	110.00	11,770.00	250.00	26,750.00	125.00	13,375.00	200.00	21,400.00
0032	13,575.00	13,575.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,999.00	9,999.00
0033	42.00	20,454.00	68.00	33,116.00	165.00	80,355.00	165.00	80,355.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	185.00	90,095.00	60.00	29,220.00	225.00	109,575.00	125.00	60,875.00
0035	800.00	5,600.00	1,400.00	9,800.00	650.00	4,550.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
0036	0.50	97,030.00	1.00	194,060.00	0.50	97,030.00	0.75	145,545.00
0037	85.00	1,350,650.00	85.00	1,350,650.00	105.00	1,668,450.00	100.00	1,589,000.00
0038	3.25	514,904.00	5.50	871,376.00	6.00	950,592.00	7.00	1,109,024.00
0039	0.50	17,774.00	2.00	71,096.00	0.70	24,883.60	2.00	71,096.00
0040	62.00	26,908.00	67.00	29,078.00	95.00	41,230.00	65.00	28,210.00
0041	1.90	20,550.40	2.00	21,632.00	6.00	64,896.00	3.24	35,043.84
0042	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0043	12,500.00	12,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0044	5,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
0045	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	550.00	2,750.00
0046	4,500.00	72,000.00	1,300.00	20,800.00	2,400.00	38,400.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
0047	6.00	1,620.00	6.00	1,620.00	8.00	2,160.00	6.00	1,620.00
0048	12.00	3,240.00	12.00	3,240.00	8.00	2,160.00	12.00	3,240.00
0049	4.00	35,480.00	4.00	35,480.00	6.00	53,220.00	4.00	35,480.00
0050	22.00	28,600.00	22.00	28,600.00	16.00	20,800.00	22.00	28,600.00
0051	12.00	53,520.00	12.00	53,520.00	16.00	71,360.00	12.00	53,520.00
0052	14.00	58,660.00	14.00	58,660.00	16.00	67,040.00	14.00	58,660.00
0053	14.00	67,060.00	14.00	67,060.00	16.00	76,640.00	14.00	67,060.00
0054	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0055	795.00	795.00	1,640.00	1,640.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0056	180.00	5,400.00	200.00	6,000.00	250.00	7,500.00	400.00	12,000.00
0057	4.00	6,000.00	7.00	10,500.00	5.00	7,500.00	7.00	10,500.00
0058	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0059	460,000.00	460,000.00	510,000.00	510,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	575,000.00	575,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$4,640,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,105,105.00</b>		<b>\$5,680,217.60</b>		<b>\$5,817,775.84</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	MARTIN BROTHERS SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEMS 17-20 (ALL 100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (75%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 6 (4%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 59 (13%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEMS 47-53 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (96%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROLL NOT INCLUDING STRIPING SUB

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (0%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	ITEM 8 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	ITEM 9 (%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CENTRO CA	1003147	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 16 (%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ITEM 18-20 (100%)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	IMPORT BORROW
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	726454	HOT ASPHALT PAVING RELATED ITEMS
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47-49 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 50-53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	REMOVE YELLOW THERM. (HAZ MAT)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS AND STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	INSTALL TRFFIC STRIPING ITEMS
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	REMOVE SHIP SEAL
	ROLL N ROOCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROOCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. SAN CARLOS CA	481228	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Y7904  
04-SOL-12,37,80,113,505,780-VAR  
5/30/2024

PAGE S6  
5/31/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	DEES-HENNESSEY, INC. SAN CARLOS CA	481228	SLOPE PAVING

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (60%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 53 (100%)

04-0Y7904

04-SOL-12,37,80,113,505,780-VAR

5/30/2024

PAGE S8

5/31/2024

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 15 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 17 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 20 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 59 (8.35%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION (FOR QA CONSTRUCTORS' OPERATIONS)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21 (47.0%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (84.0%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	REMOVE CHIP SEAL (NO HANDWORK/DETAIL GRINDS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST, INC. FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST, INC. FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST, INC. FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (75.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 6 (4.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CHRISP'S OPERATIONS)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR CHRISP'S OPERATIONS)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 52 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 59 (16.0%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION (FOR CHRISP'S OPERATIONS)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (33.1%)
	ROLL ' N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ATTENUATOR RENTAL
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 18 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 59 (9%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 18-20
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 21 (74%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (74%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE CHIP SEAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 6 (5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 59 (17%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEMS 47-53
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK